Date: 11/29/2025

Guelph () -vs- Nipissing ()
11/29/2025 at Nipissing

S oo Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total

tart: 7:

Time: 1:58 G_ue_lph L 9 L 9 2

Attendance: 76 Nipissing 0 0 2 1 3

Location: Nipissing GUE: Olivia Knuff (1); Kaitlyn McKenna (1)

NIP: Abby Lunney (2); Tahlia Fisher (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type GUE NIP
1st 4:21 GUE Kaitlyn McKenna Arielle MacDonald, EV 1 0
3rd 2:55 NIP Abby Lunney EV 1 1
3rd  11:28 NIP Abby Lunney EV 1 2
3rd  13:21 GUE Olivia Knuff Kaitlyn McKenna, Maddie Min EV 2 2
oT 1:28 NIP Tahlia Fisher Carlie Primomo, EV 2 3

Guelph Power Plays Nipissing Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 03:37 05:37 02:00 0 2nd 14:02 16:02 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 11:31  13:37 02:06 0 02:00 0 0 0/1
04:06 0

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd NIP Jill Hennessy 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 3:37 PP
2nd NIP Carlie Primomo 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 11:31 PP
2nd GUE Alexie Olivier 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 14:02 PP




Guelph 2

Pos Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

Sophie Helfenstein
Maggie Pereira

Michelle Gao

Myriam Parnell
10 Avery Robinson
11 Brielle Caruso

12 Olivia Knuff

#
1
4
6 Maeve Sutherland-Case
8
9

13 Reese Coffey
14 Arielle MacDonald

15 Maddie Min

16 Jayden Calder
17 Rachael Brazeau
19 Sarah Callaghan
20 Kaitlyn McKenna
22 Alexie Olivier

23 Katie Dance

25 Teghan MacRae
29 Katherine Heard
31 Alysse Wilkinson

o

Totals
Nipissing 3

Pos Player

NOOOOOH OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OFH OOOOOOOoO|I

WO OO OO OOOH+HMFEFOOOOOOOOOoO|(>»
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 OO0 O OoO O (ks
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Tessa Kosec

#
4  Selene Wozney
6
9

Mykelti Potts
11 Madyson Naumann
12 Megan Hayhurst
14 Abby Lunney

15 Haley Howe
16 Lana Duriez

17 Tahlia Fisher

19 Carlie Primomo
21 Sarah Kjemhus
22 Elizabeth Laberge

23 Taylor Yeo
Alexandra Lehmann
Melissa Svienson
Anna Snyder

Ella Allen-Ouellette
Jordan Sladics
Peyton Gabruck

Jill Hennessy

o

Totals

Guelph Goalkeeping

# Player

Guelph Goalkeeping

De
c Mins

WO OO OO0 O0OO0ODO0OO0O0OO0OH+H OONOOOOOoO|I

Tota

HOOOOOODODOOOHKH OO O OOOOO OoO|(>»
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o
1

Nipissing Goalkeeping
Nipissing Goalkeeping

De
# Player ¢ Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

1 Sophie Helfenstein

31 Alysse Wilkinson

L 61:28
0:00

13

23

40 Alexandra Lehmann W 61:28
84 Jordan Sladics 0:00

18

31

Totals

WMo w(>O

Guelph Faceoffs

oo o

HhO AR

Do N

13

O |0 O |~

23

NN (D>
oo O
O[O OV |=

Totals

Nipissing Faceoffs

18

Ao b |w

O |0 O |~

31



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0

1-0

1-0 PP GUE
1-0 PP GUE
1-0 PP GUE
1-0

1-0 PP GUE
1-0 PP GUE
1-0 PP GUE
1-0

1-0 PP NIP
1-0 PP NIP
1-0 PP NIP
1-0

1-1

1-2

2-2

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[04:21] GOAL by GUE Kaitlyn McKenna (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Arielle MacDonald, On ice for GUE: , On ice for NIP: , goal
number 3 for season.

Guelph 1, Nipissing 0
Period #2 Plays

[03:37] Penalty on Jill Hennessy NIP 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
[03:37] Start power play for GUE.

[05:37] Jill Hennessy (NIP) penalty complete.

[05:37] End power play for GUE.

[11:31] Penalty on Carlie Primomo NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[11:31] Start power play for GUE.

[13:37] Carlie Primomo (NIP) penalty complete.

[13:37] End power play for GUE.

[14:02] Penalty on Alexie Olivier GUE 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[14:02] Start power play for NIP.

[16:02] Alexie QOlivier (GUE) penalty complete.

[16:02] End power play for NIP.

Period #3 Plays

[02:55] GOAL by NIP Abby Lunney, On ice for NIP: , On ice for GUE: , goal number 7 for season.
Guelph 1, Nipissing 1
[11:28] GOAL by NIP Abby Lunney, On ice for NIP: , On ice for GUE: , goal number 8 for season.
Guelph 1, Nipissing 2

[13:21] GOAL by GUE Olivia Knuff, Assist by Kaitlyn McKenna and Maddie Min, On ice for GUE: , On ice for NIP: , goal
number 2 for season.

Guelph 2, Nipissing 2
Period #4 Plays

[01:28] GOAL by NIP Tahlia Fisher, Assist by Carlie Primomo, On ice for NIP: , On ice for GUE: , goal nhumber 2 for season.
Guelph 2, Nipissing 3



