

**Guelph () -vs- Nipissing ()**  
**11/29/2025 at Nipissing**

**Date:** 11/29/2025  
**Start:** 7:00PM  
**Time:** 1:58  
**Attendance:** 76  
**Location:** Nipissing

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT	1	Total
Guelph	1	0	1	0	2	2
Nipissing	0	0	2	1	3	3

**GUE:** Olivia Knuff (1); Kaitlyn McKenna (1)  
**NIP:** Abby Lunney (2); Tahlia Fisher (1)

**Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	GUE	NIP
1st	4:21	GUE	Kaitlyn McKenna	Arielle MacDonald,	EV	1	0
3rd	2:55	NIP	Abby Lunney	,	EV	1	1
3rd	11:28	NIP	Abby Lunney	,	EV	1	2
3rd	13:21	GUE	Olivia Knuff	Kaitlyn McKenna, Maddie Min	EV	2	2
OT	1:28	NIP	Tahlia Fisher	Carlie Primomo,	EV	2	3

**Guelph Power Plays**

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	03:37	05:37	02:00	0	0	--
2nd	11:31	13:37	02:06	0	0	--
			04:06	0	0	0/2

**Nipissing Power Plays**

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	14:02	16:02	02:00	0	0	--
			02:00	0	0	0/1

**Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
2nd	NIP	Jill Hennessy	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	3:37	PP
2nd	NIP	Carlie Primomo	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	11:31	PP
2nd	GUE	Alexie Olivier	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	14:02	PP

### Individual

#### Guelph 2

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
1	Sophie Helfenstein	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	Maggie Pereira	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
6	Maeve Sutherland-Case	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	Michelle Gao	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	Myriam Parnell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	Avery Robinson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Brielle Caruso	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
12	Olivia Knuff	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
13	Reese Coffey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	Arielle MacDonald	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
15	Maddie Min	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
16	Jayden Calder	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
17	Rachael Brazeau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
19	Sarah Callaghan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
20	Kaitlyn McKenna	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
22	Alexie Olivier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
23	Katie Dance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
25	Teghan MacRae	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
29	Katherine Heard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
31	Alysse Wilkinson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
<b>Totals</b>			<b>2</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0-0</b>	<b>1-2</b>	<b>0</b>

#### Nipissing 3

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
4	Selene Wozney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
6	Tessa Kosec	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	Mykelti Potts	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Madyson Naumann	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
12	Megan Hayhurst	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	Abby Lunney	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
15	Haley Howe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
16	Lana Duriez	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
17	Tahlia Fisher	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
19	Carlie Primomo	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
21	Sarah Kjemhus	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
22	Elizabeth Laberge	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
23	Taylor Yeo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
40	Alexandra Lehmann	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
68	Melissa Svienson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
72	Anna Snyder	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
77	Ella Allen-Ouellette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
84	Jordan Sladics	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
88	Peyton Gabruck	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
96	Jill Hennessy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
<b>Totals</b>			<b>3</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0-0</b>	<b>2-4</b>	<b>0</b>

#### Guelph Goalkeeping

#### Guelph Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	4	Total
1	Sophie Helfenstein	L	61:28	3	0	4	6	13	0	23	
31	Alysse Wilkinson		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
<b>Totals</b>				<b>3</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>23</b>	

#### Nipissing Goalkeeping

#### Nipissing Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	4	Total
40	Alexandra Lehmann	W	61:28	2	0	9	18	4	0	31	
84	Jordan Sladics		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
<b>Totals</b>				<b>2</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>31</b>	

#### Guelph Faceoffs

#### Nipissing Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

## Play By Play

Score PP Play

### Period #1 Plays

0-0 [04:21] GOAL by GUE Kaitlyn McKenna (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Arielle MacDonald, On ice for GUE: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 3 for season.

**Guelph 1, Nipissing 0**

### Period #2 Plays

1-0 [03:37] Penalty on Jill Hennessy NIP 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

1-0 PP GUE [03:37] Start power play for GUE.

1-0 PP GUE [05:37] Jill Hennessy (NIP) penalty complete.

1-0 PP GUE [05:37] End power play for GUE.

1-0 [11:31] Penalty on Carlie Primomo NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

1-0 PP GUE [11:31] Start power play for GUE.

1-0 PP GUE [13:37] Carlie Primomo (NIP) penalty complete.

1-0 PP GUE [13:37] End power play for GUE.

1-0 [14:02] Penalty on Alexie Olivier GUE 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

1-0 PP NIP [14:02] Start power play for NIP.

1-0 PP NIP [16:02] Alexie Olivier (GUE) penalty complete.

1-0 PP NIP [16:02] End power play for NIP.

### Period #3 Plays

1-0 [02:55] GOAL by NIP Abby Lunney, On ice for NIP: , On ice for GUE: , goal number 7 for season.

**Guelph 1, Nipissing 1**

1-1 [11:28] GOAL by NIP Abby Lunney, On ice for NIP: , On ice for GUE: , goal number 8 for season.

**Guelph 1, Nipissing 2**

1-2 [13:21] GOAL by GUE Olivia Knuff, Assist by Kaitlyn McKenna and Maddie Min, On ice for GUE: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 2 for season.

**Guelph 2, Nipissing 2**

### Period #4 Plays

2-2 [01:28] GOAL by NIP Tahlia Fisher, Assist by Carlie Primomo, On ice for NIP: , On ice for GUE: , goal number 2 for season.

**Guelph 2, Nipissing 3**